v

. ORIGINAL

SIDE OHE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS AP1 No. 15- _135-23,517 “O0mD
on & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
- WELL COMPLETION FORM County Ness -
ACO-1 VELL HISTORY Tac:
- DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE C E/2SW SW sec. 28 twp. 18 Rge. 21 X west
Operator: License # __ 8061 . 585’ «_ Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
name: 01l Producers, Inc. of Kansas 4290' ~ Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
address P.O. Box 8647 {NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.:
Lease Name Anslover A L
) . . Field Name
City/Stateszip __Wichita, Kansas 67208 : .
Producing Formation b
Purchaser:
- . Elevation: Ground 2114" x6 __2119'
Opcrator Contact Person: John Weir
Total Depth __ 4723" pgto 4300’
phone ¢ 316)_681-0231 $280
. . AN, [ R :
Contractor: Name: Western Kansas Drilling, ‘Tncir] © cﬁj | IT :zgg
License: 4083 /'22- 9/ i ﬁ, il - ;;’g
A5 R S O B e fon ond S e 3630
vellsite Geologist: Arden Ratzlaff NZ2 198 H-1-1-1— : 1300
- . —~ =t 4= 2870
besignate Type of Completion P ; T 2640
Hew Well Re-Entry __ MWorkover e T PR HRRNEEN 3;;3
oil X _ sw Temp. Abd. HE i :iig
Gas Inj Delayed Comp. A A B 990 25~ C?/
ory Other (Core, Water Supply, ete.) 3 ; 1— 860 .
S T S
i1f OMO: old well inf Llows: ' )
Ooecia\:or- o as follows §32§§289§3832883
P : agegdgnaigreneen
Well Nome: Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ___2_§Ql______ Fout
Comp. Date old Totak Depth ___ | Muttiple Stage Cementing Colltar Used? __!)_(___ Yes __
prilling Method: . 1f yes, show depth sct /3 "'/ Feor
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable //';[
1f Alternate 11 campletion, cement circulated from __L'}__/__
11-7-90 11-15-90 11-16-90 ' e r"”‘a\
Spud Date Date Reached 1D Completion Date - feet depth to v O, w/ \3‘5:— = Sx Cml.
r T
| INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorad
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud dote of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 anv.
82-3-106 apply. Information on side twe of this form will be held confideritial for o period of 12 months if requested ir
jwriting ond submitted with the form. see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. Onc copy of all]

{wireline- logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TTCKETS MUSY BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-i ';I
form -with all plugged wells, Submit ¢P-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.  Any recompletion, workover cof
conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days from commencement date of such work. :

{
ALl requircments of the statute

with and the statementmyherei
B ]
Signature NI

es and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been tuily compl i
o/ complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

1

' X.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY |

/ N F Letter of Confidentiality Attached|

Title ( //’%Eﬁlﬁéﬂ’/‘ Date //f/?/ ¢ T~ Wireline Log Received i

v ' 7 ¢t~ Orillers Timelog Received |

subscribed and sworn to before me this /7 _day of A I [

199/ . l“ — ) . / pistribution ,
M % vy KCC SWD/Rcp  ____NGPA

Motary Public - i m 1) . L L | o KGS Plug Other|

ST TE GF RANIAY [ (Specify)l

I s ¢
Date Commission Expires &7 -/9-9’2/.*%%%’_5\3\’ Appl. EXD o \

p— 0

Form AGO-1 (7-89)




Operator Name 0il Producers, Inc. of Kansas

SIDE TWO'

1D’-‘east

sec. 28" Twp. 18 Rge. 21

-1
"

INSTRUCTIONS:

ﬂ West

show important tops end base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drilt stem tests givim:

County

Lease Heme

Anslover

wWell #

Ness

interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowi'ng snd shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static leve!
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra shuc:

if more space is needed.

Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken O Yes Eﬂ No formation Description
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
Samples Sent to Geological Survey D Yes [ﬂ No D Log U Sample
Cores Taken D Yes @ No Name Top Bottom
Electric Log Run E] Yes @ No S&£E Gt’o /5;/5/)_
(Submit Copy.)
“;s.':of-\:‘\,
A ’&-.-E-'- \\ y
CASING RECORD
D New Kﬁ Used
. Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
1 .
purpose of String Size Hele Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # sacks |Type and Percer
i Drilled set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12% 8 5/8 194 260" 60/40 poz 150  |2% gel, 3Zicc
“Production 7 178 4% 10.507 60740 poz | 100sks| 24gel 18%¢
Top Stage ! 1liburton | 330sks

. PERFORATION RECORD

Acid, Fracturc,lﬁﬁkc, Coment Squecze Record

Per 24 Hours

-Sho{%%et\‘ Foot specify footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
) s ™~
TUBIKG RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run M D
: LJ Yes Ho
pate of First Production |Producing Method— = e i
T /I/A LFlowing LdPumping L) Gas Lift L] other (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Graviy,

Disposition of Gas:

O vented 4 Sold O Uscd on Lease

(If vented, submit ACO-18.)

~

METHOD OF COMPLETION

m Other (Specify) S}wﬁ

Production Inter:

O O ion L U comi
Open Hole perforation Dually Completed ' commingled




ORIGINAL

2875' - 3082' Lime
13082" - 3461'  Shale & Lime
3461" - 3835'  Shale & Lime

3835' - 4925' Lime & Shale
State of Kansas

) ss:
County of Ellis : Yy

DRILLER'S LOG
Qperator: 0il Producers, Inc. of Kansas
Contractor: Western Kansas Drilliog, Inc.
Well & Anslover #1
Well Desaription: C E/2-SW-SW  28-18-21 Ness County, Kansas
Commenced: 11-7-90
Completed: 11-16-90
Character of Well: SWD
5
Flevation: 2114' GL 2119' KB
Casing: Ran 6jts. of 8 5/8, set @ 260"
Ran l12jts. of 4%, set @ 4597’
Figures Indicate Bottom of Formations

0' - 1352' Sand & Shale 4025' - 41307 Lime

1352' - 1382° Anhy. 4130' - 4198' Lime & Shale
1382' - 1609 Sand & Shale 5198 - 4315' Lime & Miss.
1609' - 2010' Shale Vo ' N

2010" - 2608' Shale & Lime 4315° - 4525 Lime & Shale

[ [} : . .
608" - 2875' Shale 4525 . 4670 Miss. & Dolomite
4670 - 4723 Lime

I Stapley Younger, President of Western Kansas Drilling, Inec,
tpon oath state that the above and foregoing 15 & true and correct copy of

the log of the Anslover #!

= g4/

Stanley Younger( Pnﬁ&dentd

A e e e wrai T o

i E—————
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'q”?;{??“fﬂ : COMPANY TRUCK ;
s - _ ':éjnedr CORRESPONDENCE TO:
IL-PRODICERS INC. OF KANSAS f_'ﬁUITR 1300
BOX 8647 ' ' L ¢ LIBERTY TOWER
CHITA, XS 67708 ° 100 BROANDWAY AVEWUE :
e OKLAHOMA CITY, OX 73102-000C

il
Y
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SR A s M OESCRIPTION A Sl bt 37 o DUANTITY S AU GO PRICE T | [FA CiAMOUr |~
S Ao S =1 - .
A - MID CONTINENT g
B 13| M1 2.3% 30

INTLEAGE

i ICEMENTING CASTNG
N ,‘;.‘A-'..:L—....? -
CHTG PLUG TA-11,
i |sTAMDARD EMENT

|pozZMIX A
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cp

2%

BULK' 3ERVICE CHARGE™ -

Y ep-3,TOP
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Dra- "'"--..__‘.
S TEed Do T 90

RIDE 4

Y,
S Cmgear
. Lo Dhne

15X

UNT
FT
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T
N
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5K
THI
UNT

B.X| '

,.h,*_,..-_._-...-* i e

440.00
40 b, .
59,00
5.458
.88
.00
25,175
J10

1.10

ﬂILF&pE_cHTEﬂHAT]DEL;DH:Rﬁ[URN' CaTs ol EE
INYOTCE - suBTOTAL[ S Lease 10 . 1.
NIRRT T Dmiing X z, o
DISCOUNT- ( BE@ampletion: o 2 DI
THVOTLE. BRI AMOLEMew Equipmer S ‘1,254 =°
ST e T used Eqiipmieati. -
*-KANSAS § SALBSEE O 35 0
*-BARTON CQUUTY SALE E iy
7 ‘ ._ .- . _. .' - Esch . JC— ..............
o
‘| tNvoTCE.TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI AMOUNT dsksaspessuzsazes) §1,297.7 5
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Mjke Hayden
Governor

Keith R. Henley
Chairman

Rich Kowalewski
Commissioner

Jack Shriver
Commissfoner

Judith McConnell
Executive Director

Frank A. Caro Jr.
General Counsel

Conservation Division

Shari Feist Albrecht
Director

200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street

Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238
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ORIGINAL

Kansas Corporation Commission

January 25, 1291

0il Producers, Inc.
ATTN: John Welr
P.0O. Box 8647
Wichita, KS

of Kansas

67208

Re: Anslover #1
API # 15-135-23,517
E/2 SW SW Sec 28-188-21W
Ness County

Dear Mr Weir:

gtaff has reviewed the ACO-1, cement tickets, and hond
log submitted on the Anslover #1. The cement invoice submittad
with the ACO-1 shows me that you paid for a multi stage
cementing collar and a total of 450 sacks of cement, it does
not show me what happened during the cement job. The bond l1log
does not seem to show any cement above where the stage collar
was set.

Under the Alternate II rules for setting surface pipe,
you are required to circulate cement from below all us&bic
water zones to the surface. Do Yyou have any additicvnal
information that would show me that the Alternate II cementing
has been completed?

1f any additional work is planned, please contact che
District Office in Dodge City (316-225-6760) and let them know
before doing this work.

please send any additional information that you may hLuve
to my attention no later than February 22, 1991. Pleace
include a copy of this letter with any correspondence. If you
have any questions, pleasa fezl free to contact me at Lthz
Wichita office.

Sincerely

STATE caﬁ%rwm a@ﬁu—w W"“““

c
TION Comu
I8$I08pennis Anderson

FEB 4 1991 Engineer

COMSErva TIon Viston

cc: District #1 il
‘“chﬂa.ﬂansas

File

S i e a e Wk A B el
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